Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dale Johnson Richard Stone	Name: AstenJohnson, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 5, 2003	Street Address: 4399 Corporate Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Charleston
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:29405
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2p. <u>2</u> -2
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo
10/250,764 Additional numbers at	tached? ☐Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Shapiro Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
P.O. Box 3440, Stn D	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Çity: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario, Canada Zip:K1P 6P1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 613 232 5300	b. Deposit Account Number <u>16-0600</u>
Fax Number: 613 563 9231	·
Ernail Address: info@shapirecohen.com	Authorized User Name <u>Dennis S.K. Leung</u>
9. Signature:	Şeptember 28, 2005
Signature	Date
Dennis S.K. Leung Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 1007P421
Patent Application (US 10/250,764)

WORLDWIDE Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to Dale JOHNSON and Richard STONE hereinafter referred to as the Inventors whose full post office addresses are 512 Fraser Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2A 2R2 and 89 Charlotte Street, Carleton Place, Ontario, Canada, K7C 1Y6 respectively, the said Inventors assign to AstenJohnson, Inc. whose full post office address is 4399 Corporate Road, P.O. Box 118001, Charleston, South Carolina, 29423-8001, U.S.A. all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to HIGH SUPPORT DOUBLE LAYER FORMING FABRIC as described in the Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and given International Application No. PCT/CA02/01815, for such invention and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said International Application, and to all rights arising from this invention in all countries, and further hereby confirm that the said assignment has from at least November 27, 2001 been of full force and effect in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the inventors' corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 112 Kent Street, Suite 2001, P.O. Box 3440, Station "D", Ottawa, Ontario KlP 6P1, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

this 5th day of September, 2003.

Value Johnson

Signed AT Karata Ontavio

This 5th day of September, 2003.

Richard STONE

Witness

1

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME; 0313